ORBAY
Wednesday, 11 January 2017

4 LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE N\

A meeting of Licensing Sub-Committee will be held on
Thursday, 19 January 2017

commencing at the rising of the Licensing Committee11.00 am

The meeting will be held in the Meadfoot Room, Town Hall, Castle Circus,
K Torquay, TO1 3DR /

Members of the Committee

Councillor Brooks .
Councillor Thomas (J)
Councillor Stocks

A prosperous and healthy Torbay

For information relating to this meeting or to request a copy in another format or
language please contact:
Lisa Antrobus, Town Hall, Castle Circus, Torquay, TQ1 3DR
01803 207087
Email: governance.support@torbay.gov.uk
www.torbay.gov.uk

(1)




LICENSING SUB-COMMITTEE
AGENDA

1. Election of Chairman/woman
To elect a Chairman/woman for the meeting.

2. Apologies
To receive apologies for absence, including notifications of any
changes to the membership of the Committee.

3. Minutes (Pages 3 - 4)
To confirm as a correct record the Minutes of the meeting of a Sub-
Committee held on 3 November 2016.

4. Declarations of interests

(a) To receive declarations of non pecuniary interests in respect of
items on this agenda

For reference: Having declared their non pecuniary interest
members may remain in the meeting and speak and, vote on the
matter in question. A completed disclosure of interests form should
be returned to the Clerk before the conclusion of the meeting.

(b) To receive declarations of disclosable pecuniary interests in respect
of items on this agenda

For reference: Where a Member has a disclosable pecuniary
interest he/she must leave the meeting during consideration of the
item. However, the Member may remain in the meeting to make
representations, answer questions or give evidence if the public
have a right to do so, but having done so the Member must then
immediately leave the meeting, may not vote and must not
improperly seek to influence the outcome of the matter. A
completed disclosure of interests form should be returned to the
Clerk before the conclusion of the meeting.

(Please Note: If Members and Officers wish to seek advice on any
potential interests they may have, they should contact Governance
Support or Legal Services prior to the meeting.)

5. Urgent items
To consider any other items that the Chairman decides are urgent.

6. An application for Premises Licence in respect of The (Pages 5 - 23)
Waddling Duck, 35 lisham Road, Torquay TQ1 2JG
To consider an application for a Premises Licence in respect of The
Waddling Duck, 35 llsham Road, Torquay.

7. An application for a Premises Licence in respect of Revolution, (Pages 24 - 52)
Winter Garden, Fleet Walk, Torquay TQ2 5DZ
To consider an application for a Premises Licence in respect of
Revolution, Winter Garden, Fleet Walk, Torquay.

(2)



Agenda Iltem 3

ORBAY
COUNCIL iy

Minutes of the Licensing Sub-Committee
3 November 2016

-: Present :-

Councillors Stocks, Sykes and Thomas (J)

1.

12.

13.

14.

Election of Chairman/woman
Councillor Thomas (J) was elected as Chairman for the meeting.
Minutes

The Minutes of the meeting of the Sub-Committee held on 9 June 2016 and 7 July
2016 were confirmed as a correct record and signed by the Chairman.

Licensing Act 2003 - An application for a Variation to a Premises Licence in
respect of The Bierkeller, 7 Braddons Hill Road West, Torquay

Members considered an application for a Variation to a Premises Licence in
respect of The Bierkeller, 7 Braddons Hill Road West, Torquay. The applicant
presented his application and responded to Members questions.

Following an adjournment the applicant, Mr Sims, advised the Committee that he
wished to withdraw the application.

Licensing Act 2003 — An application for a Variation to a Premises Licence in
respect of Murphy’s Roadhouse, 18 Esplanade Road, Paignton

Members considered a report on an application for a Variation to a Premises
Licence in respect of Murphy’s Roadhouse, 18 Esplanade Road, Paignton.

Wiritten Representations received from:

Name Details Date of Representation

Police Representation objecting to the 11 October 2016
application on the grounds of
‘The Prevention of Crime and
Disorder’ and ‘The Prevention of
Public Nuisance’.

Page 3



Licensing Sub-Committee Thursday, 3 November 2016

Oral Representations received from:

Name Details

Applicant The Applicant outlined the application and responded to
Members questions.

Police The Police Representative outlined their objection to the

Representative | application and called upon the Council’'s Public Protection
Officer to provide a view and respond to Members
guestions regarding the application.

Decision:

That the application for a Premises Licence in respect of Murphy's Roadhouse, 18
Esplanade Road, Paignton be granted as applied for and subject to the following
conditions:

i) When the outside smoking area is used after midnight a SIA door steward
shall be located in that area to ensure that patrons using the area do not
behave in a manner which causes a nuisance to nearby residences; and

ii) A member of staff shall be designated to monitor the outside smoking area
after midnight to ensure that any empty drinking vessels are cleared away
promptly.

Reason for Decision:

Having carefully considered all the oral and written representations, Members
resolved to grant the application having been satisfied that the Applicant’s
presented as responsible Premises Licence Holders, who had demonstrated a
prompt willingness to work with the Responsible Authorities to successfully resolve
any issues that have arisen in the past.

Whilst Members noted that consumption of alcohol was not a licensable activity,
they were mindful of their responsibility to ensure that the licensing objective ‘The
Prevention of Public Nuisance’ was promoted where there was a potential causal
link of nuisance to that activity. With that in mind and in carefully considering the
representation of the Police, Members were satisfied that the two additional
conditions would seek to alleviate the potential cause of such a nuisance.

Members were reassured that whilst they did not have sight of premises Noise
Management Plan referred to, that one did exist and was suitable to these
premises, as confirmed by the Public Protection Officer.

In concluding, Members noted that there were no representations of objections in

respect of this application from any residents or any other Responsible Authority
other than the Police.

Chairman/woman

Page 4



Agenda Item 6

ORBAY

COUNCIL -

Public Agenda Item: Yes

Title: Licensing Act 2003 — An application for Premises Licence in
respect of The Waddling Duck, 35 llsham Road, Torquay TQ1 2JG

Wards Affected: Wellswood

To: Licensing Sub Committee 19 January 2017
Contact Officer: Mandy Guy

Telephone: 01803 208293

Y8 E.mail: Licensing@torbay.gov.uk

1. Key points and Summary

1.1 To consider and determine an application, in respect of the Premise detailed
above, for a new Premises Licence.

1.2  The application relates to all the Corporate Priorities within the Community Plan.

1.3 The matters raised relate to the Licensing Objective “The Prevention of Crime
and Disorder”.

1.4 The matter must be considered on its merits having received details of the issues
arising either at a hearing or by written Representation if all parties have agreed
that a hearing is not necessary. A decision must be made, having considered the
Representations, either:-

(a) to grant the licence subject to
(i) such conditions as are consistent with the submitted operating
Schedule modified to such extent as the authority considers necessary for
the promotion of the licensing objectives, and
(ii) any condition which must under Section 19, 20 or 21 be included in the
licence;

(Such conditions may differ in respect of different parts of the Premises and/or
different activities).

(b) to exclude from the scope of the licence any of the licensable activities to
which the application relates;

(c) to refuse to specify a person in the licence as the Premises Supervisor;
(d) to reject the application.

forward thinking, people orientated, adaptable - always with integrity.

Page 5



15

2.1

2.2

2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

Reasons for the decision must be given for inclusion in the appropriate Notices
required to be served on the Applicant and Interested Party following the
determination of the matter.

Introduction

An application has been made under Section 17 of the Act for a Premises
Licence to permit licensable activities at the Premise detailed above. Details of
the relevant pages of the application are shown in Appendix 1.

A brief description of the application, as follows:
The provision of Recorded Music from 09.00 until 23.30 seven days a week.

The provision of Performances of Dance from 10.00 until 03.00 seven days a
week.

The Supply of Alcohol from 12.00 until 23.00 seven days a week.

To be open to the public from 09:00 until 23.30 7 days a week.

The Council as the Licensing Authority is satisfied that the Applicant has met the
administrative requirements of Section 17(5) but is unable to issue the Licence,
as a Relevant Representation has been received. The Licensing Authority is
also satisfied that the Representation has been received within the appropriate
time scale, has not been subsequently withdrawn and is not vexatious or
frivolous.

We have received a Representation from the Police in relation to the licensing
objective “The Prevention of Crime and Disorder”. The Applicant has indicated
in an email attached to the Police representation that they agree to the
amendments proposed by the Police. This is shown as Appendix 2.

There have been no additional Representations received from any other
Responsible Authority or any Interested Party.

The Authority is required to conduct a hearing by the provisions of Section 18(3)
unless all parties agree that this is not necessary.

Appropriate Notices have been issued to all parties, as required by the Licensing
Act 2003 (Hearing Regulations) 2005
[...]


Continued from previous page...

ADULT ENTERTAINMENT

Highlight any adult entertainment or services, activities, or other entertainment or matters ancillary to the use of the
premises that may give rise to concern in respect of children

Give information about anything intended to occur at the premises or ancillary to the use of the premises which may give
rise to concern in respect of children, regardless of whether you intend children to have access to the premises, for example
(but not exclusively) nudity or semi-nudity, films for restricted age groups etc gambling machines etc.

Section 17 of 19

HOURS PREMISES ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC

Standard Days And Timings

MONDAY

Start

Start
TUESDAY

Start

Start
WEDNESDAY

Start

Start
THURSDAY

Start

Start
FRIDAY

Start

Start
SATURDAY

Start

Start
SUNDAY

Start

Start

State any seasonal variations

09:00

05:.00

09:00

09:00

09:00

09:00

03:00

End
End

End
End

End
End

End
End

End
End

End
End

End
End

23:30

23:30

23:30

23:30

23:30

23:30

23:30

Page 14

Give timings in 24 hour clock.

(e.g., 16:00) and only give details for the days
of the week when you intend the premises
to be used for the activity.




Continued from previous page...

For example (but not exclusively) where the activity will occur on additional days during the summer months.

Non standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises to be open to the members and guests at different times from
those listed in the column on the left, list below

For example (but not exclusively), where you wish the activity to go on longer on a particular day e.g. Christmas Eve.

New Years Eve we will be open until 00:30 (half past midnight)

o

Section 18 of 19
LICENSING OBJECTIVES

Describe the steps you intend to take to promote the four licensing objectives:
a} General - all four licensing objectives (b,c,d,e)

List here steps you will take to promote all four licensing objectives together.

- We will be open to the public from 09.00 until 23.30
[...]
remises non domestic rateable value go to the Valuation Office Agency site at http://www.voa.gov.uk/
business_rates/index.htm

Band A - No RV to £4300 £100.00
Band B - £4301 to £33000 £190.00
Band C- £33001 to £87000 £315.00
Band D - £87001 to £125000 £450.00*
Band E - £125001 and over £635.00%

*If the premises rateable value is in Bands D or E and the premises is primarily used for the consumption of alcohol on the
premises then your are required to pay a higher fee

Band D - £87001 to £125000 £900.00
Band E - £125001 and over £1,905.00

There is an exemption from the payment of fees in relation to the provision of regulated entertainment at church halls,
chapel halls or premises of a similar nature, village halls, parish or community halls, or other premises of a similar nature. The
costs associated with these licences will be met by central Government. If, however, the licence also authorises the use of
the premises for the supply of alcohol or the provision of late night refreshment, a fee will be required.

Schools and sixth form colleges are exempt from the fees associated with the authorisation of regulated entertainment
where the entertainment is provided by and at the scholgl aOE] ceolligé and for the purposes of the school or college.

If you operate a large event you are subject to ADDITIONAL fees based upon the number in attendance at any one time




. N
ey | PLIC\SJ DoNE
— DOoRWAN [ WARLTHERIGH | | 2100
L. - PEOOESED AREA SERVINGT ArLCeHOoL SCALE
- PROPCSE. aﬁ&ﬂfb \.oﬁee.é coNsSum PviaN
A Blconol il wake Puce
= Plorocep AREA For Recorped  rusic.
Al— ——=——= _;_.i_LJ_.__ L) - -y
1. e
E] \ | N
§ ; i
! : Hi-fik WKV TCHEN
L | ] T8
ly !' 17
I GPRI>EN | \ '
1 AREA AT | 1 | '2:‘5'"&‘-53__
Ly ReAR Cf ‘ |
! PROPERTH I 1 K- _1 17
3| E ¥
=g 4 ,l
i | |
| { o
s | Z
| 5 1<
B | | w
| | 3
| i { N
i) ] S P
I T GARDEN_MEETS | | o
I TRE PR MATCHING: | |
vili-""“ “YEE‘.*—?-—E——-—'* ;i‘
< ) L L =¥ 13 .
Tor ————> i 1B. e
| I -f“L._..
N T L
HHH= + [
| i "I TR PR _ l_:._ 1
P e T
I 0 i/ 5 g e :
: V= § =
4 Tlom —»
Page 17




Agenda Iltem 6

» Appendix 2
i‘a;,if::lﬂ
. j'r)g . - n

zday Devon & Cornwall Police
Licensing Department Licensing Department East
Torbay Council Devon and Cornwall Constabulary
C/0 Torquay Town Hall Force Headquarters
Castle Circus EXETER
TORQUAY EX2 7HQ

TQ1 3DR
Telephone: 01803 218900

19 December 2016

Dear SirfMadam
The Waddling Duck, 35 llsham Road, Wellswood, Torquay, Devon, TQ1 2JG

| refer to the above premises and an application for the Grant of a Premises Licence,
submitted by the applicants, Ms Lydia Wolfenden and Mr Russell Goodman.

On Friday 16 December 2016 my Police Licensing Officer, Mrs Julie Smart, attended
the premises and discussed the application with Ms Wolfenden and Mr Goodman. As
a result of those discussions, the police do not object to the grant of this application but
would request that the following amendments are made to the application:

1) The CCTV condition outlined in the application is replaced with:

A CCTV system, capable of providing images of an evidential standard,
particularly with regard to facial recognition, shall operate throughout the
times the premises are open to the public, to include a camera within the
garden area (once this area is in use by the public), a monitor behind the
counter for viewing by staff and a recording system. All recordings shall be
kept for a minimum of 28 days and copies of recordings shall be supplied to
the police within 7 days of any request.

2) The below condition to be added to the licence:

Alcohol shall not be sold or supplied on the premises otherwise than to
persons taking table meals there and for consumption by such a person as
ancillary to his/her meal. Alcohol shall only be consumed by persons seated

Contact the e PIRmises

Emergency ) 999 e O

- - L.z
N:?&TETEﬁ{gﬁ@)ﬂevﬁaﬁ&%ﬂﬁ@ﬂiﬁﬁﬁ%’fi@@.’ﬁﬁ-Uk/“’-pOf TErme ot m
b<l 101@devonandcornwall.pnn.police.uk ) 101 é%g

Follow us !_3 DevonAndCornwallPolice P[Hg@hl@

=1
o

2 Government Su
[...]
 kA kAR IR IR IR IR AR I RARE R IR RRKRKR KRR KRKIRKRKRIRRRRRKRR IR ARk kK hkkkkkhkkkkk

Devon and Cornwall Police aims to serve the communities of Devon and Cornwall
and help inspire greater confidence in the Police. For more information please visit
our website at www.devon-cornwall.police.uk

EE R SRR R R R e e

This e-mail is intended for the named individual(s) only and may contain information

which is protected in law. If you have received this e-mail in error, you may not read,

copy, disseminate or otherwise deal with it. In this case, please delete the e-mail and
contact the sender immediately.

Internet e-mail is not secure. Therefore Devon and Cornwall Police does not accept
legal responsibility for the contents or distribution of this message including file
attachments. Any views or opinions presented are solely those of the author and do
not necessarily represent those of Devon and Cornwall Police. All reasonable efforts
have been made to check that any attached software or other material is free of
computer viruses, but Devon and Cornwall Police accepts no responsibility for any



damage, howsoever arising, as a result of their transmission to the recipient's
computer or network.

AR A A AR A AR AR AR AR R AR AR AR AR AR A A A A A A A A A AR A A AR A A AR R AR AR A A AR AR A AR A S A AR AR R AR AR AARARKAR

Page 22




Page 23



Agenda ltem 7

ORBAY

COUNCIL -

Public Agenda Item: Yes

Title: Licensing Act 2003 — An application for a Premises Licence in
respect of Revolution, Winter Garden, Fleet Walk, Torquay TQ2
5Dz

Wards Affected: Tormohun

To: Licensing Sub Committee 19 January 2017
Contact Officer: Mandy Guy

Telephone: 01803 208293

Y8 E.mail: Licensing@torbay.gov.uk

1. Key points and Summary

1.1 To consider and determine an application, in respect of the Premise detailed
above, for a new Premises Licence. The Premise is situated with the
Cumulative Impact Area.

1.2  The application relates to all the Corporate Priorities within the Community Plan.

1.3 The matters raised relate to the Licensing Objective “The Prevention of Crime
and Disorder”.

1.4 The matter must be considered on its merits having received details of the issues
arising either at a hearing or by written Representation if all parties have agreed
that a hearing is not necessary. A decision must be made, having considered the
Representations, either:-

(a) to grant the licence subject to
(i) such conditions as are consistent with the submitted operating
Schedule modified to such extent as the authority considers necessary for
the promotion of the licensing objectives, and
(if) any condition which must under Section 19, 20 or 21 be included in the
licence;

(Such conditions may differ in respect of different parts of the Premises and/or
different activities).

(b) to exclude from the scope of the licence any of the licensable activities to
which the application relates;

(c) to refuse to specify a person in the licence as the Premises Supervisor;
(d) to reject the application.

forward thinking, people orientated, adaptable - always with integrity.

Page 24



15

2.1

2.2

Reasons for the decision must be given for inclusion in the appropriate Notices
required to be served on the Applicant and Interested Party following the
determination of the matter.

Introduction

An application has been made under Section 17 of the Act for a Premises
Licence to permit licensable activities at the Premise detailed above. Details of
the relevant pages of the application are shown in Appendix 1.

A brief description of the application, as follows:

The provision of Live Music from 11.00 until midnight Sunday to Wednesday and
from 11.00 until 02.00 Thursday to Saturday.

The provision of Recorded Music from 11.00 until midnight Sunday to
Wednesday and from 11.00 until 02.00 Thursday to Saturday.

The provision of Performances of Dance from 11.00 until midnight Sunday to
Wednesday and from 11.00 until 02.00 Thursday to Saturday.

The provision of anything of a similar description to Live Music, Recorded Music
or Performances of Dance from 11.00 until midnight Sunday to Wednesday and
from 11.00 until 02.00 Thursday to Saturday.

Late Night Refreshment from 23.00 until 00.30 Sunday to Wednesday and from
23.00 until 02.30 Thursday to Saturday.

The Supply of Alcohol from 11.00 until midnight Sunday to Wednesday and from
11.00 until 02.00 Thursday to Saturday.

To be open to the public from 11.00 until 00.30 Sunday to Wednesday and from
11.00 until 02.30 Thursday to Saturday.

There is a request for an additional hour on all the above activities on the day
that British Summertime commences. There is also a request for the above
activities to run from the start time on New Year's Eve to the terminal hour for
New Year’'s Day.

The Council as the Licensing Authority is satisfied that the Applicant has met the
administrative requirements of Section 17(5) but is unable to issue the Licence,
as a Relevant Representation has been received. The Licensing Authority is
also satisfied that the Representation has been received within the appropriate
time scale, has not been subsequently withdrawn and is not vexatious or
frivolous.

We have received a Representation from the Police in relation to the licensing
objective “The Prevention of Crime and Disorder”. The Applicant has indicated
in an email attached to the Police representation that they agree to the
imposition of the condition proposed by the Police. This is shown as Appendix 2.

There have been no additional Representations received from any other
Responsible Authority or any Interested Party.

Page 25



2.3

2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

The Authority is required to conduct a hearing by the provisions of Section 18(3)
unless all parties agree that this is not necessary.

Appropriate Notices have been issued to all parties, as required by the Licensing
Act 2003 (Hearing Regulations) 2005, including, where appropriate, details of
the Representation and the procedure to be followed
[...]
ainment or services, activities, or other entertainment or matters ancillary to the use of the
premises that may give rise to concern in respect of children

Give information about anything intended to occur at the premises or ancillary to the use of the premises which may give
rise to concern in respect of children, regardless of whether you intend children to have access to the premises, for example
(but not exclusively) nudity or semi-nudity, films for restricted age groups etc gambling machines etc.

n/a

section 17 of 19
JOURS PREMISES ARE OPEN TO THE PUBLIC
Standard Days And Timings

MONDAY Give timings in 24 hour clock.
Start (11:00 gbd 0930 (e.g., 16:00) and only give details for the days
Page 38 of the week when you intend the premises

Start End to be used for the activity.




Continued from previous page...

TUESDAY
Start {11:00 End (00:30
Start End
WEDNESDAY
Start {11:00 End |00:30
Start End
THURSDAY
. Start |11:00 End |02:30
Start End
FRIDAY
Start |11:00 End [02:30
Start End
SATURDAY
Start |11:00 End |02:30
Start End
SUNDAY
Start {11:00 End |00:30
Start End

State any seasonal variations

For example (but not exclusively) where the activity will occur on additional days during the summer monthes.

Non standard timings. Where you intend to use the premises to be open to the members and guests at different times from
those listed in the column on the left, list below

For example (but not exclusively), where you wish the activity to go on longer on a particular day e.g. Christmas Eve.

From the start time on New Year's Eve to the terminal hour for New Year's Day.

On the day that British Summer Time commences, one additional hour to disapply its effect.

Section 18 of 19
LICENSING OBJECTIVES

Describe the steps you intend to take to promote the f?yélgglsgg objectives:

a) General - all four licensing objectives (b,c,d,e)




Continued from previous page...

List here steps you will take to promote all four licensing objectives together.

Please see attac
[...]
s

	6 An application for Premises Licence in respect of The Waddling Duck, 35 Ilsham Road, Torquay TQ1 2JG
	19012017 The Waddling Duck New App 1.pdf
	19012017 The Waddling Duck New App 2.pdf

	7 An application for a Premises Licence in respect of Revolution, Winter Garden, Fleet Walk, Torquay TQ2 5DZ
	19012017 Revolution New App 1.pdf
	19012017 Revolution New App 2.pdf




Minutes of the meeting

ORBAY
COUNCIL iy

Minutes of the Licensing Sub-Committee
19 January 2017
- Present :-

Councillors Brooks, Stocks and Doggett

17.

18.

19.

20.

Election of Chairman/woman
Councillor Doggett was elected as Chairman for the meeting.
Apologies

It was reported that the membership of the Sub-Committee had been amended for
this meeting by including Councillor Doggett instead of Councillor Thomas (J).

Minutes

The Minutes of the meeting of the Sub-Committee held on 3 November 2016 were
confirmed as a correct record and signed by the Chairman.

An application for Premises Licence in respect of The Waddling Duck, 35
lisham Road, Torquay TQ1 2JG

Members considered a report on an application for a Premises Licence in respect
of The Waddling Duck, 35 llsham Road, Torquay.

Written Representations received from:

Name Details Date of Representation

Police Representation suggesting 19 December 2016
conditions should the application
be granted.

Applicant Representation agreeing to the 16 December 2016
conditions suggested by the
Police.

Additional Information:

At the Hearing the Senior Licensing Officer confirmed that upon receipt of the
representation from the Police, she had sought verbal confirmation from the
applicant that they were in agreement with the conditions suggested by the Police.



Licensing Sub-Committee

21.

Thursday, 19 January 2017

Oral Representations received from:

Name Details
Applicant The applicant clarified access to the rear garden area.
Decision:

That the application for a Premises Licence in respect of the Waddling Duck, 35
llsham Road, Torquay be granted as applied for, subject to the additional
conditions proposed by the Police, as agreed by the applicant, and subject to the
following two additional conditions:

i) That the use of the rear garden shall have no more than 30 persons in the
premises garden at any one time during operating hours; and

i) No patrons shall be permitted to use the premises garden after 8 pm
Reason for Decision:

Having carefully considered all the written and oral representations, Members
resolved to grant the licence having been satisfied that the additional conditions
would promote the licensing objectives and seek to alleviate the concerns raised
by the Police and address concerns regarding the use of the premises garden.

In concluding, Members noted there were no representations in respect of this
application from any residents or any other Responsible Authority other than the
Police.

An application for a Premises Licence in respect of Revolution, Winter
Garden, Fleet Walk, Torquay TQ2 5DZ

Members considered a report on an application for a Premises Licence in respect
of Revolution, Winter Garden, Fleet Walk, Torquay. The Premises do fall within
the Cumulative Impact Area.

Written Representations received from:

Name Details Date of Representation

Police Representation advising that 19 December 2016
they are satisfied that should the
application be granted the
premises would not impact upon
the licensing objectives and
suggested one additional
condition.

Applicant Representation agreeing to the 16 December 2016
conditions suggested by the
Police.




Licensing Sub-Committee Thursday, 19 January 2017

Additional Information:

At the Hearing the Senior Licensing Officer confirmed that upon receipt of the
representation from the Police, she had sought verbal confirmation from the
applicant that they were in agreement with the condition suggested by the Police.

Decision:

That the application for a Premises Licence in respect of Revolution, Winter
Garden, Fleet Walk, Torquay be granted as applied for, subject to the additional
condition proposed by the Police and as agreed by the applicant.

Reason for Decision:

Having carefully considered all the written and oral representations, Members
resolved to grant the licence having been satisfied that the pre consultation
enquiries made with the responsible authorities and subsequent actions
demonstrated that of a responsible Premises Licence Holder. In considering the
conditions put forward in the operating schedule and the additional condition
proposed by the police, Members were satisfied that the application would seek to
promote the licensing objectives and in their opinion, would not add to crime and
disorder and/or public nuisance in the cumulative impact area.

In concluding, Members noted there were no representations in respect of this

application from any residents or any other Responsible Authority other than the
Police.

Chairman/woman




